# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
N	ame	Execution Date
Yong-Gang Wang		09/12/2008
Feng Hong		09/16/2008
Wei Xu		09/12/2008
Xiliu Tang		09/12/2008
Henry Ou		09/12/2008
Bo Yang		09/12/2008
Lei Zhang		09/12/2008
Runhua Yang		09/12/2008
Jun Wu		09/11/2008
Baogang Yao		09/12/2008
Name:Google Inc.Street Address:1600 Amphitheatre FCity:Mountain ViewState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:94043	Parkway	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 12211	712	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (877)769-7945		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail wi		
Phone: (404) 892-5005		
Email: turnbough@fr.c	com	
Correspondent Name: Leila R. Abdi Address Line 1: FISH & RICHA		
		PATENT

# PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0766

500823325

Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS	S, MINNESOTA 55440-1022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-1214001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Turnbough
Total Attachments: 11         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page1.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page2.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page3.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page4.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page5.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page6.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page7.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page8.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page9.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page10.tif         source=16113_1214001_Assignment#page10.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, YONGGANG WANG of 9#1906, No 6 Zhichun Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100088, FENG HONG of 807 Ram Lane, Foster City, CA 94404, WEI XU of 2-2-802, 15# Deshengmenxi Ave, Haidian district, Beijing, China 100088, XILIU TANG of Kejian Building, Tsinghua Science Park Building 6, No.1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China, HENRY OU of Kejian Building, Tsinghua Science Park Building 6, No.1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.China, BO YANG of Tsinghua Science Park Building 6, No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District Beijing 100084, China, LEI ZHANG of B5 606, Keyuan Subdistrictm, No.1 Zhongguancun North Road, Haidian, Beijing, China, 100081, RUNHUA YANG of Kejian Building, Tsinghua Science Park Building 6, No.1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.China, JUN WU of 20398 Franklin Ave., Saratoga, CA 95070, BAOGANG YAO of 11410 NE 124th Street #279, Kirkland, WA 98034, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RESOURCE LOCATOR SUGGESTIONS FROM INPUT CHARACTER SEQUENCE, filed <u>09/16/2008</u> and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/211,712</u> , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and

Page 1 of 6

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.  $\Lambda$ 

YONGGANG WANG

Witnessed by:

.FB

ZHE SU

Date: 09/12/2008

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Tsinghua Science Park Building 6 No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road Witness Address Haidian District, Beijing, P.R. China 100084

FENG HONG

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 6

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

### YONGGANG WANG

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

FENG HONG .

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 2008/9/14

Typed or Printed Name

16/F Roffles City, No. 268, XiZang Zhong Rd. Huangpu District, Shanghai, China Witness Address

Page 2 of 6

WEI XU

Witnessed by:

Date: 9/12/2008

Signature

ZHB SU Typed or Printed Name

<u>Tsinghua Science Pourle</u> Building 6 No. 1 2hongguancun <u>Bast Road Haidian District</u>, Beijing. R.R. china 100089 Witness Address

XILIU TANG

Witnessed by:

Date: \_\_

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 3 of 6

Ø 003

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1214001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-1701-00-US

WEI XU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Xiliu Tang

XILIU TANG

Witnessed by:

Signature

9-12-2008 Date: \_\_\_\_

Noing Wang Typed or Printed Name

Kejlan Blog, Tanghua Sovenee Pank Blog G No. / Zhong guanam Cost Poal. Witness Address

Page 3 of 6

M HENRY OU

2008 9.12 Date:

Signature

Riving

Lin

Witnessed by:

Typed or Printed Name Tsinghua Science Park Building 6 No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Maidian District, beijing, P.R. China Witness Address

**BO YANG** 

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 4 of 6

HENRY OU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

and BO YANG

Witnessed by:

Pozhane Signature

09/12 Date:

Typed or Printed Name

<u>Tsughua Scrience</u> Park Building 6 <u>No. 1 Zhongguan cun</u> Bast Road, Maiden bistrict Beijing 100084 Witness Address Chine

Page 4 of 6

hang

LEI ZHANG

Witnessed by:

Po Zhang Signature

09/12/2008 Date:

Typed or Printed Name

<u>Tsughue Science Kark Builday 6</u> <u>No. 1 Zhongguan cun</u> Bast Road, Haidian District Beijig 100084 itness Address Chuz. Witness Address

**RUNHUA YANG** 

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 5 of 6

### LEI ZHANG

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

ŘUNHUA YANĞ

Witnessed by:

imply Lin Signature

12/2008 G Date:

Mindy Liu Typed or Printed Name

<u>Tsinghua Science Park Building</u> 6 <u>No.1 Zhongguancun East R</u>oad, Haidian District, Beijing, PR China Witness Address

JUN WU

Witnessed by:

Witness Address

09/11/08 Date:

Signature

Xi Cur Yun Wy Typed or Printed Name 65 San Antonie Rd #50 94513

**BAOGANG YAO** 

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

. 12074858.doc

Page 6 of 6

	JUN WU
	Witnessed by:
	Date: Signature
	Typed or Printed Name
	Witness Address
_	BAOGANG YAO
	Witnessed by:
	<u>JK 234</u> Signature <u>JK 234</u> Date: <u>9/10/2008</u> <u>JK 232</u> Typed or Printed Name
chun	Witness Address Kejian Building, Tsinghuer Science Park Building 6. No. 1 Zhong guer Zast Road, Haidian District Beijing P.R. China
	Signature Typed or Printed Name Witness Address Witness Address Witnessed by: <u>JK 224</u> Signature <u>JK 224</u> Date: <u>9/10/2005</u> Date: <u>9/10/2005</u> Date: <u>9/10/2005</u> Witness Address Kejian Building 6. No.1 Zhong gue Zast Road, Haidian District Beijing P.P. al

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0778

# **RECORDED: 04/01/2009**